FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Economic Development Agency SUBMITTAL DATE:
March 17, 2011

SUBJECT: Blythe Fleet Services Fueling Station and Car Wash — Notice of Completion

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Ratify the attached Amendment No. 1 to the architecturai service agreement between the County of
Riverside and Hoit Architects, Inc. of Ranche Mirage, California, in the amount of $7,108, and

CPA, AUDIT OR-gONTROLLER
: N;

=) § authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute the agreement on behalf of the county;
5 ‘
C]
2 % 2. Authorize the Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA to administer Amendment No. 1 for Holt
3 Architects, Inc. in accordance with applicable Board policies;
£z :
LLE
s

rrstoph@" Hans
g

G Bl o

Robert Field
Assistant County Executive OfflcerlEDA
By Lisa Brandl, Managing Director

@HAS!NG &
£1 SERVICES.

Current F.Y. Total Cost: 172,091 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: ’ $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2010/11
COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA: No \
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fleet Services Positions To Be [

Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Al &%ﬁégﬂuk

_ Y.
County Executive Office Signature Jenn!fer/[_. Sargert
7 0

w

& Policy
B Policy

o

[] Consent
[C] Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc.:

ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK CF THE 20ARD Lo

Form 11 (Rev 08/2003)

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 3.69 of 12/22/09; 3.40 of 6/2/09 District: 4 Agenda NUI‘B 4

{Rev 08/2010}



Economic Development Agency

Blythe Fleet Services Fueling Station and Car Wash — Notice of Completion
March 17, 2011

Page 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION: (Continued)

3. Ratify Change Order No. 4 in the amount of $26,206 and find that it was impractical to bid
out the additional work based on the integral nature of the work as presented in the
background facts;

4. Authorize the Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA, or designee, to execute the change
order on behalf of the county; '

5. Approve the reduction of the contract retention for Orr Builders from 10% to 5% per the
general Conditions of the contract and authorize the release of $138,777 in retained funds to
the contractor in accordance with the contract terms; and

6. Accept the Blythe Fleet Services Fueling Station and Car Wash constructed by Orr Builders
as completed and authorize the Clerk of the Board to record the Notice of Completion.

BACKGROUND:

On September 30, 2008, the Board of Supervisors approved an architectural services agreement
- between the County of Riverside and Holt Architects in the amount of $122,770 for design services
of the Blythe Fleet Services Fueling Station and Car Wash.

Additional tasks requested by the City of Blythe and the County of Riverside were not included in the
original scope of work within the contract. As a result of these additional services, Amendment No.
1 will compensate Holt Architects in the amount not-to-exceed $7,108.

On December 22, 2009, the Board of Supervisors approved the construction contract between the
County of Riverside and Orr Builders in the amount of $1,239,500 for construction of the Blythe Fleet
Services Fueling Station and Car Wash.

Change Order No. 4 will exceed the 10% contingency allowance, which requires Board approval.
The change order will compensate Orr Builders in the amount not-to-exceed $26,206.

Construction costs for the Blythe Services Fueling Station and Car Wash exceeded the 10%
contingency due to an excessive amount of water in the ground. For these areas, we were required
to determine the extent of the leaks and to identify the source. The work performed under Change
Order No. 4 was essential to the successful completion of the project. Furthermore, the scope of
this work was interreiated with the base scope of the contractor, making the work performed under
Change Order No. 4 impractical to bid out. '

The general conditions of the contract state that after the 50% completion point of the contract work,
if satisfactory progress is being made, the county has sole discretion to reduce the retention to a
minimum of 5% of the contract. Orr Builders has completed the work on time, within budget, and in
a professional manner. Therefore, the Economic Development Agency recommends that the
contract retention be reduced to 5% of the contract and the Clerk of the Board to record the Notice
of Completion. '

(Continued}

EDA-O01a-F41
Form 11 (Rev 03/2010)



Economic Development Agency

Blythe Fleet Services Fueling Station and Car Wash — Notice of Completion
March 17, 2011

Page 3

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

The project was inspected and found to comply with all contract requirements. This Board action will
release $69,389, which is 5% of the total contract, and the remaining retention funds of $69,388 to
Orr Builders. The sum of these two amounts is $138,777.

Sufficient funds are budgeted for FY 2010/11 within the project budget to cover all costs associated
with this agreement. This agreement will be fully funded by Fleet Services, thus no additional net
county costs will be incurred as a result of this agreement.

RF:LB:TW:CW:SP:DW:trv FM08730003803 10663
S:\Project Management Office\FORM 11'S\Form 11's in Process\10663 - 003903 - Blythe Fleet Services Fueling Station and Car Wash -
NOC_032911.doc



PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P.O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Blythe Fleet Services Fueling Station and Car Wash (Project ##M08730003903)
Date of Completion: Date Hereof

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner: In Fee

Address of owner: Clerk of Board of Supervisors, County Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon St., Riverside, CA 92501
Name of contractor: Orr Builders, 39-301 Badger St., Suite 300, Palm Desert, CA 92211

Street or legal description of site: 226 West Barnard, Blythe, CA 92225

Dated:

Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)

By:

Bob Buster, Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside _, the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct,

Executed at Riverside, California on

, Bob Buster, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: KECIA HARPER-IHEM, Clerk of the Board

By: Deputy FORM /iPPROVED' COUNTY COUNSEL

. !
BY SHA L. VICTOR DATE

/2010




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY PROJ MGMT OFFICE-ADMIN
Date: 11/2/2010 Project:  Blythe Fueling Station and Car Wash
To Contractor: Project No.: FM08730003903
Om Builders Distribution:
39-301 Badger St. Suite 300 Project Manager Canstruction Manager
Palm Desert, CA 9211 Contractor inspector
Fiscal Architect/Engineer

You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall include labor, material and equipment; & ach item to
include all charges or indirect arising out of this work:

1)}  Excavation stabilization for fu el canopy footings

COR#15and CCD - 12 ADD $ 6,432.20
2) Remove cold patch and replace with AC
COR#22and CCD - 14 ADD $ 7.400.00
3) Permit Fees
COR#17 and CCD- 16 ADD § 4,837.25
4) Upused allowance
COR#18and CCD - 17 DEDUCT $ (552.00)
5)  Credit for eliminated shade struclures
COR#19and CCD - 18 DEDUCT $  (11,032.00)
B) Install pull box
COR#20and CCD - 18 ADD $ 1.421.99
8) Paint Louvers
COR#23and CCD-20 ADD § 700.00
10) Added Cost to Alternates
COR#21and CCD- 21 ADD $ 18,248.00
7)  Credits for Concrete island / Light Pole
COR #11R and CCD - 22 DEDUCT $ (1,671.80)
8)  Water Meters
COR #13R and CCD - 23 ADD § 1.421.99
9}  Elimination of Mechanic al Screens
COR#24and CCD-24 ADD $ (2,000.00)
The specifications, where pertinent, shal! apply to these changes.
This Change Order provides for a time extension of 13 calendar day s.
Criginal Contract Duration (cafendar days); 240
Prior Authorized Time Extension (calendar days): 44
Revised Construction Duration (calendar days): 297
Original Contract Completion Date: 9/22/2010
11182010

Revised Cantract Completion Date:

NOTE:

This change order i s not effecéive-until approved by the Chair, Board of Superv isors, Assistant County Executive Officer
EDA or designee, as jndicated.

The under signe_guf pritfactor has given careful consider ation to the change prop osed, including its effect on other work

- / 9/ A Original Contract $_1.236,500.00
/ / /7 Prior Authorized [*]ADD [ JDED $ 122,065.92
! “Date Total Cantract Prior to this Change $ 1,361,665.92

Autherized Changes on this C.0.:

Addition $_ 2620563

Deduction $
NET: [*] Addition [ ] Deduction $ 26,205.63
Amount of Contract Authori zed
Including this Change O rder $ 1,387,771.55
Pursuant to: .
[x}M.O. and Date 3/29/11

Change Order Form - Rev 10-28-09 © © PV



AMENDMENT NO. 1

To The
AGREEMENT
Between
THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE AND HOLT ARCHITECTS, INC.

The County of Riverside and Holt Architects, Inc. of Rancho Mirage, CA hereby agree to amend
that certain agreement for Architectural Services associated with the Blythe Fleet Services Fueling
Station and Car Wash (FM08730003903) approved on 9/30/08, Agenda Item 3.44 as follows:

° Section 1I. SCOPE OF SERVICES shall be modified in the first paragraph to read as
follows:

“ARCHITECT shall provide additional services as outlined and specified in Exhibit A-1
consisting of 1 page attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference”.

¢ Section ITI. ARCHITECT’S SERVICES shall be modified to add the following
sentence to the introductory paragraph:

“The term of this Agreement shall be from September 30, 2008 and continue in effect until
the Blythe Fleet Services Fueling Station and Car Wash is complete, unless terminated as specified
in Paragraph X.A. All applicable indemnification provisions in this Agreement shall remain in
effect following the termination of this Agreement.”

¢ Section VI. COMPENSATION, subparagraph A.4 to be modified as follows:
“Authorized reimbursable expenses shall be paid at consultant’s cost, plus 10%. Authorized
reimbursable expenses are as follows, and shall not exceed: $9,107.86.”

o All other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

County of Riverside

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: Hol itects, Inc.
Kecia Harper-Them
Clerk of the Board B
Title C\Drbjcd' A’GL:L@J}\
By
Deputy
(Seal)

FORM APPROVED COUNTY CO:{)NE}EL
fen SB[l
BY. WARSHA L VICTOR DATE




Exhibit A-1

v HOLT ARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING

B TIMOTHY M. HOLT, AlA ® JOHNE. HOLT, AIA B THOMAS C. HOWELL, AIA

Architectural Services Fee Request
BLYTHE Date: October 3t, 2010

FUELING STATION
Project RVC.024 File:

Number:
To: Dane Winkelman
County of Riverside

Ch

ADDITIONAL FEE REQUEST:

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Unreimbursed Expenses (attached) from April 15, 2009
through October 31, 2010. 7,107.86

TOTAL AMOUNT ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE REQUEST $7,107.86
Requested By: Approved By:
Holt Architects, Inc

Jotledy

Timothy M. Holt ~
President

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FEE REQUEST
BLYTHE FUELING STATION PAGE 1 OF 1




09°66 0Z'0 86v METIxz/Tg $92UnI3g 19314 ayihia] $zo oAy 600Z/1¢€/8
00'vI 00'1 v1 10100 TTXZ/T g 53019518311 aylig| bzo Ay 600Z/TE/8
8€°97 S [ore 010 86'EZ 820 $99IM135 13914 3| $zo A 600Z/1¢/8
SEQT S€'9T Sdn 392155 19314 ayilig[ pzoony 600Z/81/8
00V 00t 934 Supjeq $301n195 33313 ayhig] vzo AN 6002/€1/8
vO'LT $ 85T 010 6¥'ST Sdn S9UMIBS 39314 ayldid]  pzo Ay 600Z/11/8
9E'T1 S |€0°T 010 €201 820 S3IMBS 193)d ayiAia| vzoAw 6002/9/8

STTL S0 S6 agdeapy SIMIBS 13314 aylig| $Z0 DAY 6007/€T/¢
€EE'S0T S [896 010 SL'S6 a0 SIS 199)1 aWAig| rzo Ay 600Z/1€/8
SL'8p SL°0 99 adeap SNNBS 19913 ayiAig| vzoIAY 600Z/€T/8
042 S [SZ0 0T'0 W'z 80 SI%UAIBS 33914 Ayl bzo Ay 600Z/11/8
00°¢T 00t 9 d010) LT XTT Saonag 133 aylig] vzo'Jpy 600Z/¢/3

058 0S0 LT MELTXTT S9UMIBS 13314 ayA]  vzo Ay 6002/€/3

00°0LT 001 04T 10100 TT X 2/T 8 SeoIMBS 1831d syl pzo DAY 600Z/5/8

ov'ze 0Z°0 (43! MatTxez/re S30IMBS 19314 aylig] vzZoAw 6002/¢/8

89°0p $ oL 010 86'9¢ 930 S90IM35 13214 3Ylhig| pzo Ay 6002/15/1
ST'80Z § |ze'sr 010 £T68T 820 S30IM85 19314 aylia| tzoAy 600Z/6Z/¢
008 S |SSve | oro LY'SYE 00 S9ANIIS 1984 YN[ $Z0 DAY 600Z/82/¢
00°66 SL0 ZET sdeajy Se2IMIas 39911 syl pzo AN 600Z/L2/¢
6921 S IeS'TT | orQ 9Z'STI 8900 S9IM95 13314 aylig| vZoIAy 600Z/T2/¢
05°L6 SL0 0T adeajiy SAMIBS 19213 Byl pzoAy 600Z/€T /¢
00t 0s0 8 M/ELTXTT $83IM3S 13313 ayihig] vzo Ay 600Z/0¢/9
09'TIT 0z'0 8S M/BTIxZ/Tg SPIMISS 33313 ayAig| pzoAy 600Z/0¢/9
ST'8T 99T | o010 69°9T saiydesgoaday Aajjep (v S831M3513314 ayIig] pzo Ay 600Z/61/9
00'¢ 00'T £ J010) TTX2Z/T 8 SOAM3S 319914 aylAig] vzo Ay 600Z/S1/9
0T'1€ 0Z°0 951 M/EATTXZ/T 8 S90IMBS 13314 aylAla] zo oAy 600Z/S1/9
00z 050 t M/ELTXTT S90IMI95 33911 3YINg|  bzo DAY 600z/0z/t
SLTLT 08'vz | or0 S6'LpT 0 S9IAIRS 19314 ayig| vzoAy 600Z/L2/s
£9'808 TSEL | 010 ST'SEL 90 SIS 133 YA vZO DAY 600Z/Lt/s
00'€T 00T €1 100D TT X Z/T 8 SINAIBS 12914 aAid[ pzoIAw 6002/02/v
08'€rT 0Z'0 6TL MEATIXZ/Tg S30INIBS 13314 ayAIg| vZ0 AN 600zZ/0z/v
rETT ¥6'T | or0 Or'61 420 S82IM3S 13311 ayIAa] 1Zo DAY 6002Z/1¢/¢
LA X4 LS'vE | 010 LISt 90 SIS 19914 ayINg| vZ0 Ny 6002/T€/¢
00'TI 00T | 010 0001 Sdn S90IMBS 19314 aAig] pzoIAy 6002/./S




00’1 S 050 [4 MALTXTT S20IAIAS 19314 ayMIg| #Z0 DAY [0TOZ/S/v
o' ¥E 3 0z'0 LT MATIXZ/TS $A01AJBS 13914 AYN8] YZO'DAY  |0TOZ/S/Y
00'09 S 00eT S M/9 ¥ X DE $3013S 19914 3YlAId| ¥ZO DAY  [0TO0Z/TE/E
080 S 02’0 t METIXZ/T8 S3AIBS 193)7 aYlAlg| YZO DAY  |0TOZ/0T/€
00ZL S 00°C 9¢ JOI0D LT XTT SIAIBS 199Y4 BYIAld] HZO DAY  |0TOZ/OT/€
00'? S 050 t M/ALTXTT S3IAIDS 199)4 aYAig| FZODAM  [0TOZ/OT/E
05°9Z 3 0S°0 €91 IOIOD ITXZ/T 8 SIS 1934 aYlllg| $ZODAY  |0T0Z/0T/¢
099 ) 0Z'0 8EE M/BTITXT/T8 sa0iARS 19313 ayhig] vz0dAY  [0T0Z/0T/¢
LTBT S|sLT 0T0 A WAN SdN S2IAIBS 19914 WAl vZ0DAY  [0T0Z/E2/Z
05°L6 S 5270 OfT adeajin saaAtas 183l aWpMid| ve0dAY  [0T0Z/Te/T
0S'(6 S 520 OfT adeapn SadlAIag 193] Mg tZo DAY |0T0T/8/T
1922 S |s0e 0tr'o SS'0z | soydesBosday AsjleA iy S20IAI9S 18914 3YING| 20 DAY |OTOZ/v/T
00’8 0S0 00°91 M/8LIXTT S20IAISS 193[d 3YIMg| vzO DAY  |0TOZ/T/2
00'6€ 00’1 00'6€ 00D TIXZ/T8 SRS 183l ahig| yzo DAY  [oTOZ/T/T
ov'ot 0Z0 | 00ZST M/ATITXZ/18 $901AIBS 18314 aWpAig| FE0 DAY [0TOZ/T/T
SL8y SL'0 0059 23e3|IIN sad)lAIas 183l ayNg| ve0dAY  [0T0Z/S/T
loca 00'¢ 00'€E J010) LT XTT sadIAes 12ald aYlAig| rzodAY  [otoz/v/T
00'9 00T 00'9 10100 TTXZ/T 8 saMes 13l aydig| tzodAY  [0T0Z/v/T
ov'6g 0Z'0 | 00¢6T M/ATTXZ/I8 SA0IAIRS 193] 3yIAlg! HZ0'JAY  [oTOZ/V/T
00'921 00'6 00'vT 10|10 Zi7 X O $301M3S 13914 AYIME| vZOIAY  |0TOZ/t/T
00'80T 00'6 00'2T 10j0] Z& X OF S30IAJ3S 13914 9YIAlg] vZO DAY [0TOZ/1/T
0¥'0 0Z0 00'? M/EBTTXZ/T8 S3VINIBS 13944 aYlAlg| vZODAY  [600Z/TE/ZT
00'8L€ 00’6 00zt 10]0) Zp X O€ S30IAIAS 19914 aYlAld| $ZODAY  [6002/TE/TT
ST'6T SLT | oro 09'£T | saydesSoaday Aajjea ||v SIAIBS 194 BYIAig| PZODAY  |600Z/8T/TT
1972t 90’z | 0T0 6507 | soydesdoiday AsjleA (v S92IAIBS 139)4 aYIAlg] PZODAY  |600Z/8T/TT
9t'vT I€T | 0T0 SO'ET sowdesdoiday Aayen v $30IAIDS 39314 aYING| +Z0DAY  1600Z/9T/ZT
05°9T SL°0 44 CELETTY S3oIAIS 193]4 AYAIG| vZOIAY  [6002/2/1T
00T 0s'0 4 MALTXTT $301A195 1994 aydNig| yzO DAY  [600Z/TE/0T
09'T 0zZ'0 8 MATIxZ/T8 S83IAIBS 133 YIAG| ZOIAY  |6002/TE/0T
o't 0z'0 L M/ATTXZ/TS S301AI9S 193] aAig| vzO DAY [600Z/02/0T
SL°801 S0 StT ages|IN SIS 10914 apAlg| vZ0 DAY  |600Z/¥2/6
09'6 0z'0 8y M/ATIXZ/T8 SaJIAIBS 1334 3YING| vZDDIAY  |6002/5Z/6
00'v9 00T ¥9 100D TTXZ/T 8 S2IABS 1394 aYINg| vZO'IAY  |600Z/€2/6
00¢ 0S0 v M/8 LTXTT saoiaag 193] ayNig| zo'dAY  [600Z/1TE/8




0068 ) 50 (97811 adea|In $B0IAIDS 19914 BYlAig| PZO DAY |0TOZ/¥/0T
00°68 S SL°0 L9°8TT adeain $aVIAIBS 193[d BYlAig| vZ0'JAY  {0T0Z/0Z/6
68'97 $ SL0 GR'GE ageaIN SIDIAIBS 193(4 YAl vZO' DAY {0T0Z/0T/6
0068 $ ) (9'8TT adeayy $201A495 39314 aYAid| vZ0 DAY |0T0Z/L/6
00°T¥ S 001 187 JOj0D TTX Z/T 8 $32IAI95 293[4 3YINd| vZO DAY |0T0T/Z/6
Ot'9€ S 0z'0 Z81 M/ETTXZ/T8 SAIAIDS 193(4 AYIAlg| vZO'DAY  |0T0Z/Z/6
058 S 5L°0 EETTT Jgdeajn S2IIAIDS 193(4 aYIMd| Fe0'dAY  |0T0Z/5Z/8
05°£9 S SL°0 06 EELENTIY SAIIAISS 18314 YINd| vZOIAY  [OTOZ/6/8
0S°'L6 S S5L°0 0%l asea|iN S20IAIBS 123]d aYINg| ¥E0'IAY  |0T0Z/9Z/L
0S°L6 S SL0 OfT ageapn saAIeS 193] syl TO DAY [0TOZ/ZT/L
002z s 00z 1 1010D LT XTT SaJIAIRS 193]4 WG| vZ0 DAY  |0T0Z/0E/9
000t 3 05'0 0z M/8 LTXTT $3J1AJSS 1934 aYlAid| #Z0JAY  |0TOZ/0E/9
00ZYT  § 00T [44" JOjIO)TTX /18 $ADIAISS 19314 aylAlg| HZO DAY [0TOZ/0€/9
00'¥S S azo 0Lt M/AaITXZ/T8 S3)IAI95 393]4 3YIAl| vZ0'OAY  {0TOZ/0E/9
0546 S SL°0 Of1 adea|IN SaVIAIDG 1934 AYIAIg| vZO' DAY  |010Z/TZ/9
0S'L6 S SL°0 0€T ageapiy S92IAIBS 1934 BYIAlg| YZO DAY |0T0Z/L/9
00t S 00T Z 10]10) LTXTT SIVIAIBS 19314 BYIMiE| $Z0 DAY |0TOZ/1/9
00’9 S 0S0 1 M/ LTXTT Sa01A35 19914 aylAig| FZ0 DAY [0TOZ/1/9
00°ZY 3 00"t A7 400D TT X Z/T 8 $90IAIS 19914 aYlAl| HZO' DAY  {0T0Z/1/9
ov'ss 3 0z'0 LLz M/ATITXZ/T8 $aIAI96 199]4 aylAid| $Z0'DAY  {010Z/1/9
056 s SL°0 0€1 EEPEY S30IAIBS 18914 3YlAla| YZO'OAY  {0TOZ/LT/S
0S°L6 S SL0 0tT a5espin S3DIAI3S 13914 BYAIg| PTOIAY  |0T0Z/€/S
05°L6 S SL°0 O€T adea|iiAl SIS 19914 3yIAig| $ZODAM  |0TOZ/6T/¢
0S'L6 S S0 OfT 983N $VIAI9S1931d dYlAig| Z0dAY  [oTOZ/S/Y
00°0T S 00T S J010D LTXTT $30IAI3S 19914 dYIAig| vZO DAY |0T0Z/82/P
0S'T S 050 S M/8LTXTT s30IAI9s 19914 aylhig vzodAM  [oTOZ/8T/V
00°ZIT  § 002 9g 10103 TT X Z/18 SIDIAIG 19314 aIAlg| $ZO DAY  [0TO0Z/8C/Y
00°'6€ S 0Z°0 66T M/BTTXZ/TS SAIINIBS 1994 SYIME| YZO DAY  |0TOZ/8T/v
vE'6 S {580 (1) &) 6v'8 Sdn S2IAI3S 19314 aYIAIg| vZO DAY  |0T0Z/E/E
0059 S 050 O€T adeapn $IIAISS 1984 BYIAIG[ $ZODAY [0TOZ/TE/€
00'1T $ 050 44 a8eapN SIOIAISS 1934 sylhilg| $ZoDAM  |oTOZ/CT/E
00'99 S 050 0T ades|in $81AJ9S 1994 ByMig! $Z0DAY  |010Z/8/€
002 S 007 1 J0j0) LTXTT SIOIAIDS 199)4 BYIAlg| ¥ZODAY  [0TOT/S/V
008t 3 00T gy 1010 TTX Z/T8 $30IAI3S 13314 syMa| ¥ZODAM  |oTOZ/S/Y




98°L0T°L S

050 $ 0S°0 T M/ LTXTT SI0IAIBS 199|d 3YINIG| YZO DAY  [0TOZ/T/1T
0012 S 00T 12 1003 1T XZ/T8 S9OIAIBS 39914 AYIAlG| vZO' DAY  [0TOZ/Z/1T
00'6T S 0Z°0 S6 M/ATTXZ/T8 S0UAIDS 18914 aYlAlg| $ZO DAY [0T0Z/Z/TT
00°68 $ SL°0 L9°8TT adeany sa0IAI95 19914 aYIAig| Hzo DAY  [0T0Z/T/TT
SLST S S.°0 ¥4 CELETIT S90IAI9S 193)4 aYAig] Z0DAY  [010Z/ST/0T
0068 S 5.0 19°8TT adea|lln SADIAIBS 319314 AYIAIE| ZO' DAY  [0TOZ/81/0T
00°0¢ S 00T 0z 1000 TTXZ/T8 S2OIAIBS 188)4 BYIAlE| ¥ZO DAY  |0TOZ/P/0T
Ot €€ s 0Z°0 191 M/ETIXZ/T8 S3VIAIDG 19914 aAIE| $ZO'DAY  |0TOZ/F/0T
18'ET s leve 010 L'Te sajydessoiday Asjjep Iy $2014BS 19914 aYIAI8| ZO' DAY  |0TOT/BL/6




